
 
 

 

 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO.  3 
 

  

PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 

April 19, 2023 

 

PROJECT: Graham Road Water Main Improvements  

  Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Road 

  I&A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

   

OWNER: Jones County Board of Commissioners 

 
   

REVISED BID DATE: May 2, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m. 
 

 

 

 Item 1:  REVISION:  Sealed Bids:  Sealed bids for the construction of the project titled 

Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Road will be received 

until,   11:00   A.M.,   May 2, 2023 , at the Jones County Board of Commissioners, 166 Industrial 

Blvd., Gray, GA  31032, ATTN:  Ms. Leslie Faulk or Mr. Jason Rizner at which time and place all 

Bids will be publicly opened and read in the Commission Chambers, local time prevailing.  No bid 

may be withdrawn after the closing time for receipt of bids for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.   
 

 Item 2:  REPLACE REVISED BID FORM – 00410. Replace the existing 

REVISED Bid Form with the attached REVISED BID FORM – 00410 dated 

04/19/2023. 

 

Item 3:  REPLACE Plan Sheets 2-7 with the attached REVISED Plan Sheets. 

 

 
 

 

 

  

   

 

 

END ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 



REVISED - Bid Form dated 04/19/2023 

00410-1 
 

Jones County Board of Commissioners                                            January, 2023 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Rd  I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

 

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: 

 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements  

 

Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Road 

 

CONTRACT IDENTIFICATION AND NUMBER: 

 

I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

 

 

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO: 

 

Jones County Board of Commissioners 
166 Industrial Blvd. 

Gray, GA  31032, 

 

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED FROM: 

 

Company Name:              

 

Contact:              

 

Address:              

 

           

 

           

 

Phone:              

 

Fax:                

 

License No.:              

 

 

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement 

with OWNER in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as 

specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract 

Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract 

Documents. 

 

 

 



REVISED - Bid Form dated 04/19/2023 

00410-2 
 

Jones County Board of Commissioners                                            January, 2023 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Rd  I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and 

Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid 

security.  This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for sixty days after the day of Bid opening.  

BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the 

Bidding Requirements within fifteen days after the date of OWNER's Notice of Award. 

 

In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that: 

 

BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt 

of all which is hereby acknowledged): 

   

    Date    Number 

   ______________________________________________________ 

 

   ______________________________________________________ 

 

BIDDER has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, site, 

locality, and all local conditions and Laws and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, 

progress, performance or furnishing of the Work. 

 

BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of 

physical conditions which are identified in the Supplementary Conditions as provided in paragraph 

4.2 of the General Conditions, and accepts the determination set forth in paragraph 5 of the 

Supplementary Conditions of the extent of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings 

upon which BIDDER is entitled to rely. 

 

BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully 

studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to 

supplement those referred to in (c) above) which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at 

the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work as 

BIDDER considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, 

within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract 

Documents, including specifically the provisions of paragraph 4.2 of the General Conditions; and 

no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data 

are or will be required by BIDDER for such purposes. 

 

BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract 

Documents with respect to existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes 

responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities.  No additional examinations, 

investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said 

Underground Facilities are or will be required by BIDDER in order to perform and furnish the 

Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and 

conditions of the Contract Documents, including specifically the provisions of paragraph 4.3 of the 

General Conditions. 



REVISED - Bid Form dated 04/19/2023 

00410-3 
 

Jones County Board of Commissioners                                            January, 2023 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Rd  I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

 

BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, 

explorations, tests, reports and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents. 

 

BIDDER has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that it has 

discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is 

acceptable to BIDDER. 

 

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or 

corporation and is not submitted in conformity with an agreement or rules of any group, association, 

organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other 

corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself 

any advantage over any other BIDDER or over OWNER. 

 

BIDDER agrees to commence work under this Agreement on or before a date to be specified in a 

written "Notice to Proceed" of the OWNER and to fully complete the work within 270 consecutive 

calendar days from the "Notice to Proceed" date. 

 

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to 

complete the Work on time. 

 

This project is funded with the Corona State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds.  Certified Pay Rolls 

and American Iron and Steel will be required for this project. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE REST OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



REVISED - Bid Form dated 04/19/2023 

00410-4 
 

Jones County Board of Commissioners                                            January, 2023 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Rd  I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

 

Graham Road Water Main Improvements 

Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Road 
 

ITEM 

NO. 
QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION 

UNIT 

PRICE 

TOTAL 

PRICE 

1 203 LF 6" Ductile Iron Lead $ $ 

2 20 LF 6" Watermain - PVC $ $ 

3 189 LF 6" Watermain - Ductile Iron $ $ 

4 14,025 LF 12" Water Main - PVC $ $ 

5 390 LF 12" Water Main - Ductile Iron $ $ 

6 674 LF 16" Water Main - PVC $ $ 

7 123 LF 16" Water Main - Ductile Iron $      $          

8 55 LF Jack & Bore w/ 12" Steel Casing $ $ 

9 320 LF Jack & Bore w/ 18" Steel Casing $ $ 

10 40 LF Jack & Bore w/ 30" Steel Casing $ $ 

11 16 EA Three Way Fire Hydrant $ $ 

12 13 EA Service Connection - Short Side $ $ 

13 12 EA Service Connection - Long Side $ $ 

14 17 EA 6" Gate Valve w/ Box & Concrete 

Collar $ $ 

15 7 EA 12" Gate Valve w/ Box & Concrete 

Collar $ $ 

16 3 EA 16” Gate Valve w/ Box $ $ 

16 2 EA 10" Insertion Valve w/ Box and 

Concrete Collar $ $ 

17 263 LF Gravel Driveway Replacement $ $ 

18 15 LF Concrete Driveway Replacement $ $ 

19 45 LF Asphalt Driveway Replacement $ $ 

20 5,000 LF Silt Fence Type "A" (Well No. 10 & 

Homer Roberts Road) $ $ 

21 1,500 LF Silt Fence Type "C" (Well No. 10 & 

Homer Roberts Road) $ $ 

22 44 EA Haybale Check Dams $ $ 

23 7.4 AC Permanent Grassing $ $ 

24 2 EA Tie to Existing 6" Water Main $ $ 

25 2 EA Tie to Existing 10" Water Main $ $ 

26 2 EA 5 LF Steel Pipe & Thrust Block - 

Anchor Detail $ $ 

27 10,400 LBS DI Fittings (Well No. 10 & Homer 

Roberts Road) $ $ 

28 4,000 LF 1" 200 PSI Polyethylene Service 

Tubing – SDR 9 $ $ 

29 19 EA Replace Mailbox & Install GABC (as 

needed) $ $ 



REVISED - Bid Form dated 04/19/2023 

00410-5 
 

Jones County Board of Commissioners                                            January, 2023 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Rd  I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

30 .69 AC Clear Existing Elevated Tank Site 

including trees, stumps and grade 

smooth the site.  Site shall be suitable 

for a 10-wheel drill rig to ride on it and 

this cost shall include grassing, mulch, 

seed and fertilizer. $ $ 

31 1 EA 12” Water Main Termination $ $ 

32 1 EA Tie to Existing 8” Water Main – Aaron 

Circle $ $ 

33 1 EA Aaron Circle – 8” Inserta-Valve w/ Box $ $ 

34 300 CY Classified Excavation $ $ 

35 1 LS 8” x 8” Tapping Sleeve and Valve with 

Box (Well No. 10) $ $ 

36 1,317 LF 8” Water Main (Well No. 10) $ $ 

37 140 LF 8” Directional Bore – HDPE SDR 9 at 

Creek (Labor & Materials)(well No. 10) $ $ 

38 1 LS Connect to Existing Piping at Well No. 

10 $ $ 

39 1 LS Mobilization, Bonding, Insurance, 

Cleanup, Stakeout, Site Preparation, 

and Disposal of Debris $ $ 

40 1 LS Erosion & Sedimentation Control 

including all BMPs not specifically 

itemized below, inspections, 

maintenance and temporary 

grassing/mulching $ $ 

41 1 LS NPDES Permit No 100002 

Requirements including sampling, 

inspections, retention of records and 

reporting for a 6-month period. $ $ 

                                             TOTAL BASE BID $ 
 

 

Bidder agrees to furnish all materials, equipment and to perform all labor necessary for the 

construction of the Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Road for 

Jones County Board of Commissioners for the BASE BID sum of:           

 

         Dollars ($                 ) 

 

The above lump sum and unit prices shown shall include all labor, materials, equipment, bailing, 

shoring removal, overhead, profit, insurance, etc., to cover the finished work of the several kinds 

called for.   
 

BIDDER understands that the OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any 

informalities in the bidding. 
 



REVISED - Bid Form dated 04/19/2023 

00410-6 
 

Jones County Board of Commissioners                                            January, 2023 
Graham Road Water Main Improvements – Phase 3 – Homer Roberts Rd  I & A Project No.: 1160-089-01 

BIDDER furthermore agrees that, in the case of a failure on his part to execute the Contract 

Agreement and Bonds within seven (7) days after receipt of conformed contract documents for 

execution, the Bid Bond accompanying his bid and the monies payable thereon shall be paid into 

the funds of the OWNER as liquidated damages for such failures. 
 

 

The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid: 

 

 a. Required Bid Bond for the sum of _________________________ Dollars 

($_____________) according to the conditions of "Instructions to Bidders". 

 

 b. Bid Data submitted by BIDDER that indicates standard specifications, details or 

drawings with any deviation from the specifications indicated. 

 

SUBMITTED on _____________________________, 20   

 

BIDDER: ____________________________________________ 

 

   

    By:          

 

    Title:          

 

    Address:           

 

                  

         

                  

      

Seal: (if bid by a Corporation) 

     Attested by:          

 

END OF SECTION 



C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
LC

IN
G

R
A

M
 &

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S

Checked By:

SHT.     OF 

Dwg: 

Date:
Sheet #:

Dsgn By: 
CAD By: 

Proj. #:

2

4

5

3

Revisions:
1

33
2 

N
ew

 S
tre

et
M

ac
on

, G
eo

rg
ia

 3
12

01
(T

) 4
78

-7
45

-3
99

6
(F

) 4
78

-7
42

-4
69

0

10
02

 P
ar

k 
A

ve
nu

e 
N

.
Ti

fto
n,

 G
eo

rg
ia

 3
17

93
(T

) 2
29

-3
87

-8
53

6
w

w
w

.in
gr

am
en

g.
co

m

G
r
a
h
a
m
 R

d
. 
W

a
t
e
r
 M

a
in

 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

P
h
a
s
e
 3

 -
 H

O
M

E
R

 R
O

B
E
R

T
S

 R
D

.
F
o
r
 T

h
e

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
 B

o
a
r
d
 o

f
 C

o
m
m
is

s
io

n
e
r
s

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
, 
G

e
o
r
g
ia

ES&PC#: 0000000884

TI

TI
KG & BR

JANUARY 2023

122

1160-089-03

2Water Main Layout

4-19-23 length & note

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±6 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±304 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. FIBER OPTIC (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
121

AutoCAD SHX Text
107

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"X6" DI HYDRANT TEE 1 - 12" BLIND FLANGE ±9 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±729 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
3201

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAY HWY./SR 11/SR 22/US 129 (200' R/W) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD MACON ROAD (5O' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BORE PIT 10' X 30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. JACK & BORE ±200 LF 18" STEEL CASING±210 LF 12" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
 BEGIN PROJECT: LAT: 32.963106  32.963106°LON: -83.584034 -83.584034°

AutoCAD SHX Text
±93 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" 45° DI BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
FO

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" 45° DI BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE GUPS PERMIT NUMBER 1271588 FOR WORK INSIDE GDOT R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 18" CPP

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 24" RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAHAM ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 24" RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' X 10' RECEIVING PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-12" 45° DI BENDS±12 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. GUARDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
±137 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
60'x90' PERMANENT EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±30 LF 12" PVC1-12" GATE VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
±23 LF 12" PVC2-12" 45° DI BENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' X 10' RECEIVING PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BORE PIT 10' X 30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. JACK & BORE ±60 LF 18" STEEL CASING±70 LF 12" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
±54 LF 12" PVC1-12" GATE VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER MAIN TERMINATION SEE PAGE 9 OF 12 FOR WATER MAIN TERMINATION DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±11 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±9 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±843 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±52 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" DI BEND(S) AS NECESSARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. FIBER OPTIC (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
162

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±22 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±19 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±597 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
155

AutoCAD SHX Text
157

AutoCAD SHX Text
121

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =   ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 3 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E&S LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U24 HOUR CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPRIMARY PERMITTEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES: 1. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. 2. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND PIPE AROUND CURVES GREATER THAN PIPE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 4. ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUDGET FOR REMOVAL OF ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, ETC. SO THAT THE AREA DISTURBED CAN BE MOWED WITH A PUSH MOWER.



C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
LC

IN
G

R
A

M
 &

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S

Checked By:

SHT.     OF 

Dwg: 

Date:
Sheet #:

Dsgn By: 
CAD By: 

Proj. #:

2

4

5

3

Revisions:
1

33
2 

N
ew

 S
tre

et
M

ac
on

, G
eo

rg
ia

 3
12

01
(T

) 4
78

-7
45

-3
99

6
(F

) 4
78

-7
42

-4
69

0

10
02

 P
ar

k 
A

ve
nu

e 
N

.
Ti

fto
n,

 G
eo

rg
ia

 3
17

93
(T

) 2
29

-3
87

-8
53

6
w

w
w

.in
gr

am
en

g.
co

m

G
r
a
h
a
m
 R

d
. 
W

a
t
e
r
 M

a
in

 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

P
h
a
s
e
 3

 -
 H

O
M

E
R

 R
O

B
E
R

T
S

 R
D

.
F
o
r
 T

h
e

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
 B

o
a
r
d
 o

f
 C

o
m
m
is

s
io

n
e
r
s

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
, 
G

e
o
r
g
ia

ES&PC#: 0000000884

TI

TI
KG & BR

JANUARY 2023

123

1160-089-03

3Water Main Layout

4-19-23 note

AutoCAD SHX Text
±52 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±12 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±921 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±496 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 24" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 24" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" DI BENDS (45°, 2212°, OR 1114°)ON CURVES. DO NOT DEFLECT OR BEND DO NOT DEFLECT OR BEND PVC WATER MAIN AROUND CURVES.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - 12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX (TYP.) 1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±10 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±491 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. GAS EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±14 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±862 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±118 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "C" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±23 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
NPDES SAMPLING LOCATION #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =   ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 2 FOR CONTINUATION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 4 FOR CONTINUATION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E&S LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U24 HOUR CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPRIMARY PERMITTEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES: 1. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. 2. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND PIPE AROUND CURVES GREATER THAN PIPE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 4. ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUDGET FOR REMOVAL OF ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, ETC. SO THAT THE AREA DISTURBED CAN BE MOWED WITH A PUSH MOWER.



C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
LC

IN
G

R
A

M
 &

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S

Checked By:

SHT.     OF 

Dwg: 

Date:
Sheet #:

Dsgn By: 
CAD By: 

Proj. #:

2

4

5

3

Revisions:
1

33
2 

N
ew

 S
tre

et
M

ac
on

, G
eo

rg
ia

 3
12

01
(T

) 4
78

-7
45

-3
99

6
(F

) 4
78

-7
42

-4
69

0

10
02

 P
ar

k 
A

ve
nu

e 
N

.
Ti

fto
n,

 G
eo

rg
ia

 3
17

93
(T

) 2
29

-3
87

-8
53

6
w

w
w

.in
gr

am
en

g.
co

m

G
r
a
h
a
m
 R

d
. 
W

a
t
e
r
 M

a
in

 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

P
h
a
s
e
 3

 -
 H

O
M

E
R

 R
O

B
E
R

T
S

 R
D

.
F
o
r
 T

h
e

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
 B

o
a
r
d
 o

f
 C

o
m
m
is

s
io

n
e
r
s

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
, 
G

e
o
r
g
ia

ES&PC#: 0000000884

TI

TI
KG & BR

JANUARY 2023

124

1160-089-03

4Water Main Layout

4-19-23 length & note

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±876 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYRANT TEE ±14 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F BRIAN K & KATHY H BROWN 

AutoCAD SHX Text
±116 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
370

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±423 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±25 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±15 LF ASPHALT REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYRANT TEE ±14 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
370

AutoCAD SHX Text
400

AutoCAD SHX Text
405

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±8 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±894 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±475 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "C" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
±14 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "C" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 12" GATE VALVE W/ BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 36" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =   ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 3 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E&S LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U24 HOUR CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPRIMARY PERMITTEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 5 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES: 1. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. 2. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND PIPE AROUND CURVES GREATER THAN PIPE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 4. ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUDGET FOR REMOVAL OF ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, ETC. SO THAT THE AREA DISTURBED CAN BE MOWED WITH A PUSH MOWER.



C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
LC

IN
G

R
A

M
 &

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S

Checked By:

SHT.     OF 

Dwg: 

Date:
Sheet #:

Dsgn By: 
CAD By: 

Proj. #:

2

4

5

3

Revisions:
1

33
2 

N
ew

 S
tre

et
M

ac
on

, G
eo

rg
ia

 3
12

01
(T

) 4
78

-7
45

-3
99

6
(F

) 4
78

-7
42

-4
69

0

10
02

 P
ar

k 
A

ve
nu

e 
N

.
Ti

fto
n,

 G
eo

rg
ia

 3
17

93
(T

) 2
29

-3
87

-8
53

6
w

w
w

.in
gr

am
en

g.
co

m

G
r
a
h
a
m
 R

d
. 
W

a
t
e
r
 M

a
in

 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

P
h
a
s
e
 3

 -
 H

O
M

E
R

 R
O

B
E
R

T
S

 R
D

.
F
o
r
 T

h
e

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
 B

o
a
r
d
 o

f
 C

o
m
m
is

s
io

n
e
r
s

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
, 
G

e
o
r
g
ia

ES&PC#: 0000000884

TI

TI
KG & BR

JANUARY 2023

125

1160-089-03

5Water Main Layout

4-19-23 length & note

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F MATTHEW EDWARD & NICOLE L WYNN 

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F JOHN P & DONNA H DORN 

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F TERRY CAMPBELL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F RICHARD J CHILDS 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI TEE ±14 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±831 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±377 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
434

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE HYDRANT IS TO BE INSTALLED AT THE HIGH POINT FOR FLUSHING PURPOSES

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±23 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±19 LF GRASS REMOVAL& REGRASSING

AutoCAD SHX Text
±27 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±18 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
415

AutoCAD SHX Text
453

AutoCAD SHX Text
446

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F BEVERLY L ORR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
±591 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±13 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±63 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±891 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±14 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
POND

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
 EX. 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
±30 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±19 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±24 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±30 LF ASPHALT REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
495

AutoCAD SHX Text
508

AutoCAD SHX Text
NPDES SAMPLING LOCATION #2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =   ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 4 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E&S LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U24 HOUR CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPRIMARY PERMITTEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 6 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES: 1. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. 2. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND PIPE AROUND CURVES GREATER THAN PIPE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 4. ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUDGET FOR REMOVAL OF ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, ETC. SO THAT THE AREA DISTURBED CAN BE MOWED WITH A PUSH MOWER.



C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
LC

IN
G

R
A

M
 &

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S

Checked By:

SHT.     OF 

Dwg: 

Date:
Sheet #:

Dsgn By: 
CAD By: 

Proj. #:

2

4

5

3

Revisions:
1

33
2 

N
ew

 S
tre

et
M

ac
on

, G
eo

rg
ia

 3
12

01
(T

) 4
78

-7
45

-3
99

6
(F

) 4
78

-7
42

-4
69

0

10
02

 P
ar

k 
A

ve
nu

e 
N

.
Ti

fto
n,

 G
eo

rg
ia

 3
17

93
(T

) 2
29

-3
87

-8
53

6
w

w
w

.in
gr

am
en

g.
co

m

G
r
a
h
a
m
 R

d
. 
W

a
t
e
r
 M

a
in

 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

P
h
a
s
e
 3

 -
 H

O
M

E
R

 R
O

B
E
R

T
S

 R
D

.
F
o
r
 T

h
e

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
 B

o
a
r
d
 o

f
 C

o
m
m
is

s
io

n
e
r
s

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
, 
G

e
o
r
g
ia

ES&PC#: 0000000884

TI

TI
KG & BR

JANUARY 2023

126

1160-089-03

6Water Main Layout

4-19-23 length & note

AutoCAD SHX Text
BORE PIT 10' X 30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEMPORARY 20' X 25' EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
 10' X 10' RECEIVING PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±16 LF 6" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
±10 LF 6" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" 90° DI BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" 90° DI BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. JACK & BORE ±55 LF 12" STEEL CASING±60 6" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" x 6" DI TEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" 90° DI BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
±15 LF CONCRETEDWY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPACT BACKFILL TO ACHIEVE 95% STANDARD PROCTOR & ROCK W/ GABC ENTIRE DWY ±26 LF @ DWY WIDTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" GATE VALVE W/ BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±14 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±592 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±581 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
609

AutoCAD SHX Text
613

AutoCAD SHX Text
617

AutoCAD SHX Text
619

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EXISTING 6" PLUG AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" X 6" TEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±103 LF 6" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
609

AutoCAD SHX Text
613

AutoCAD SHX Text
617

AutoCAD SHX Text
619

AutoCAD SHX Text
583

AutoCAD SHX Text
587

AutoCAD SHX Text
±140 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F RILEYS PROPERTIES LLC 

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F KEITH D CONNON 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±13 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 12"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE ±13 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
±63 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±900 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
±375 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
528

AutoCAD SHX Text
545

AutoCAD SHX Text
559

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD (80' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAY STREET (PRIVATE DRIVE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±30 LF ASPHALT REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±19 LF GRAVEL REMOVAL& REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
±15 LF CONCRETEREMOVAL & REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
* ENSURE DITCH LINE STAYS * INTACT TO PREVENT FLOODING OF HOUSE #548

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
522

AutoCAD SHX Text
545

AutoCAD SHX Text
549

AutoCAD SHX Text
548

AutoCAD SHX Text
559

AutoCAD SHX Text
531

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL 12" PVC WATERMAIN UNDER EXISTING 18" CMP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 5 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =   ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E&S LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U24 HOUR CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPRIMARY PERMITTEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE THIS SHEET FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 7 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES: 1. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. 2. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND PIPE AROUND CURVES GREATER THAN PIPE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 4. ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUDGET FOR REMOVAL OF ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, ETC. SO THAT THE AREA DISTURBED CAN BE MOWED WITH A PUSH MOWER.



BENCHMARK:
RAILROAD SPIKE

 SET IN POWER POLE
ELEVATION=593.26'

BENCHMARK:
FIRE HYDRANT

 CITY/STATE BOLT
ELEVATION=602.22'

C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

, L
LC

IN
G

R
A

M
 &

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S

Checked By:

SHT.     OF 

Dwg: 

Date:
Sheet #:

Dsgn By: 
CAD By: 

Proj. #:

2

4

5

3

Revisions:
1

33
2 

N
ew

 S
tre

et
M

ac
on

, G
eo

rg
ia

 3
12

01
(T

) 4
78

-7
45

-3
99

6
(F

) 4
78

-7
42

-4
69

0

10
02

 P
ar

k 
A

ve
nu

e 
N

.
Ti

fto
n,

 G
eo

rg
ia

 3
17

93
(T

) 2
29

-3
87

-8
53

6
w

w
w

.in
gr

am
en

g.
co

m

G
r
a
h
a
m
 R

d
. 
W

a
t
e
r
 M

a
in

 I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

P
h
a
s
e
 3

 -
 H

O
M

E
R

 R
O

B
E
R

T
S

 R
D

.
F
o
r
 T

h
e

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
 B

o
a
r
d
 o

f
 C

o
m
m
is

s
io

n
e
r
s

J
o
n
e
s
 C

o
u
n
t
y
, 
G

e
o
r
g
ia

ES&PC#: 0000000884

TI

TI
KG & BR

JANUARY 2023

127

1160-089-03

7Water Main Layout

4-19-23 length & note

AutoCAD SHX Text
N/F KRISTIN M WUNNER 

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMMUNICATION BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. PP(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
672

AutoCAD SHX Text
675

AutoCAD SHX Text
671

AutoCAD SHX Text
664

AutoCAD SHX Text
661

AutoCAD SHX Text
657

AutoCAD SHX Text
658

AutoCAD SHX Text
327

AutoCAD SHX Text
325

AutoCAD SHX Text
323

AutoCAD SHX Text
305

AutoCAD SHX Text
310

AutoCAD SHX Text
314

AutoCAD SHX Text
318

AutoCAD SHX Text
387

AutoCAD SHX Text
665

AutoCAD SHX Text
LITE-N-TIE ROAD (100' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOMER ROBERTS ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
AARONS CIRCLE (60' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
±138 LF 12" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED WATER TANK TO BE CONSTRUCTED LATER BY OTHERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
END PROJECT: LAT: 32.979668  32.979668°LON: -83.547117 -83.547117°

AutoCAD SHX Text
Du

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ds3

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
±674 LF 16" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK DAM STRAW BALE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd-Hb

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERLAND WAY (60' R/W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BORE PIT 10' X 30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. JACK & BORE ±60 LF 18" STEEL CASING±80 LF 12" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' X 10' RECEIVING PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. 10" WM TO BE ABANDONED

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECONNECT EX. WATERMAIN FOR AARONS CIRCLE. FIELD VERIFY SIZE. 1-16"x8" TEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cd

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT FENCE TYPE "A" (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sd1-NS

AutoCAD SHX Text
619

AutoCAD SHX Text
329

AutoCAD SHX Text
387

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 8" INSERTION VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER MAIN CONTRACTOR TO CLEAR & STUMP THIS LOT LOT = 0.69 ACRES

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. JACK & BORE ±40 LF 30" STEEL CASING±60 16" DIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' X 30' BORE PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - 16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX 1 - 16"x16" DI TEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT TO EX. 10" WM 2 - 16" 45° BENDS1 - 16"X10" REDUCER

AutoCAD SHX Text
±5 LF STEEL PIPE & THRUSTBLOCKING FOR FUTURE CONNECTION (SEE TYP. THRUST BLOCKS FOR FITTINGS DETAIL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
16" 45° DI BENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' X 10' RECEIVING PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 - 10" INSERTION VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
±20 LF 16" D.I. WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
±8 LF 16" D.I.WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
±20 LF 16" D.I.WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
±15 LF 16" D.I.WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 10" INSERTION VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT TO EX. 6" WM 1- 12"x6" DI TEE (ROD TO CASING) ±20 LF 6" PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-12" 45° BENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT TO EX. 10" WM 1- 12"x10" REDUCER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 12" GATE VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT INSTALL: 1 - THREE-WAY FIRE HYDRANT 1 - 6" GV W/ BOX 1 - 6"x6" DI HYDRANT TEE 1-6" 45° BEND±27 LF - 6" DI LEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 16"x12" D.I. TEE 1- 16"x12" REDUCER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1- 16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
±80 LF 12" D.I.WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
±23 LF 12" D.I.WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN AT GATE VALVE TO NEW 12" WATERMAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE SHEET 6 FOR CONTINUATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
100

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
200

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =   ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E&S LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%U24 HOUR CONTACT

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPRIMARY PERMITTEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
JONES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR JASON RIZNER P.O. BOX 1359, 166 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. GRAY, GA 31032 TEL:  (478) 986-8219 EMAIL: JASON.RIZNER@JONESCOUNTYGA.ORG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NOTES: 1. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. WATER MAIN SHALL BE EITHER C-900 PVC OR CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON. 2. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. JOINT DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED PIPE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND INSTALL DUCTILE IRON BENDS AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BEND PIPE AROUND CURVES GREATER THAN PIPE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 4. ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR ALL OF THESE RESIDENTS MOW THE GRASS UP TO THE ROADWAY. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUDGET FOR REMOVAL OF ROCKS, DIRT CLODS, ETC. SO THAT THE AREA DISTURBED CAN BE MOWED WITH A PUSH MOWER.


